## FEES BREAKDOWN

1.	ALL FEES ARE BILLED PER TERM.
2.	1. DANCE FEES
3.	TERM ONE:
4.	30 MIN CLASS \$12.50
5.	45 MIN CLASS \$14.00
6.	60 MIN CLASS \$16.50
7.	90 MIN CLASS \$18.00
8.	2. PACKAGES + PERFORMANCE TEAM
9.	PACKAGES HAVE BEEN CREATED FOR STUDENTS WISHING TO TRY OUT FOR THE DANCE ARTISTRY ELITE PERFORMANCE TEAM
10.	THIS IS BASED ON CLASSES ATTENDING, COMMITMENT, NO OUTSTANDING FEES, BEHAVIOUR AND COURTESY THROUGHOUT THE ACADEMY.
11.	THE PACKAGES INCLUDE
12.	-THE NUMBER TECHNIQUE CLASSES ENROLLED
13.	-COMPETITOR PASSES FOR EISTEDDFODS

14.	-EXTRA REHEARSAL PRACTICES IF REQUIRED
15.	-MUSIC COPYRIGHT
16.	-WASHING/MENDING OF COSTUMES
17.	3. ANNUAL FEES:
18.	THE FOLLOWING FEES ARE ANNUAL FEES PAYABLE PER CHILD
19.	- REGISTRATION \$65 1ST CHILD \$100 FAMILY (PAYABLE UPON REGISTRATION)
	-registration cost now includes the once off fee to cover, insurance, liability, concert, and breakup, washing and maintenance of costumes, teachers time, end of year participation, other expenses and child's position at dance artistry academy excludes costume hire costs.
20.	IF YOU HAVE ENROLLED YOUR CHILD INTO THE PERFORMANCE PACKAGE ADDITIONAL COSTS WILL OCCUR FOR COSTUME HIRE EXPENSES. THESE FEES WILL DEPEND ON THE EACH INDIVIDUAL COSTUMES PURCHASED. FUNDRAISERS WILL BE HELD THROUGHOUT THE YEAR TO HELP WITH THE PURCHASING OF COSTUMES.
21.	IF YOU WISH FOR YOUR CHILD TO SIT EXAMINATIONS THERE WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL EXAM FEE RELEASED MID YEAR 2026 FOR THOSE STUDENTS. MAJOR EXAMS ARE HELD IN BRISBANE ALL OTHER EXAMS WILL BE HELD AT DANCE ARTISTRY ACADEMY UNLESS SPECIFIED ON LOCATION.
22.	THE DANCE FEES FOR ALL TERMS 1-4 PERFORMANCE PACKAGES ARE AT A FIXED RATE REGARDLESS OF NUMBER WEEKS IN TERM, PUBLIC HOLIDAYS ETC
23.	MISSED CLASSES, NO REFUND OR CREDIT TO YOUR STUDENT WILL BE AVAILABLE DUE TO ILLNESS, SCHOOL CAMPS OR ANY OTHER COMMITMENTS.
24.	TUITION IS BROKEN UP BASED ON THE NUMBER OF CLASSES ATTENDED PER WEEK ON A SCHOOL TERM BASIS. TUITION RATES REMAIN THE SAME REGARDLESS OF THE NUMBER OF CLASSES THERE ARE PER MONTH. TUITION AND REGISTRATION FEES ARE NON REFUNDABLE AND NOT TRANSFERABLE. REGISTRATION FEE IS DUE ON DAY OF REGISTRATION AND SIGN ON. YOUR STUDENT WILL BE REGISTERED INTO THEIR CLASS(ES) AND CHARGES WILL APPLY THROUGHOUT THE 2026 YEAR ON THE PAYMENT METHOD CHOSEN NO REFUNDS OR CREDITS WILL BE ISSUED FOR

MISSED CLASSES, CLASS CANCELLATIONS DUE TO BAD WEATHER, OR ANY COVID RELATED CANCELLATIONS. COSTUME AND END OF YEAR SHOWCASE WILL BE BILLED SEPARATELY AND NON-REFUNDABLE. TUITION WILL BE

AUTO BILLED TO THE CARD ON FILE.

LATE PAYMENT POLICY: SHOULD PAYMENT NOT BE RECEIVED AND OR REJECTED A \$10 FEE WILL BE CHARGED 7 DAYS AFTER THE DUE DATE. TWO MISSED PAYMENTS, STUDENT WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO ATTEND CLASSES UNTIL THE BILLS ARE PAID AND UP TO DATE